

CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1

Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3

Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Diane Adoma - District 5

CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION

November 7, 2018 Immediately following Council Meeting. 3120 Stonecrest Blvd. Suite 190 Stonecrest, Georgia

I. CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Jason Lary

II. AGENDA ITEMS:

- 1. Rules and Procedures for SPLOST Citizens Oversight Advisory Committee
- 2. Lot Combination of Lakeview at Stonecrest Subdivision, 7196,7340,7345,7280,7226 and 7290 Rockland Road
- 3. Lot Combination Pod D Parks of Stonecrest Subdivision
- 4. An Ordinance for Property Assessed Clean Energy (PACE)
- 5. Discussion on and Intergovernmental Agreement for the provision of Solid Waste Management Services with DeKalb County
- 6. An Ordinance Adopting Chapter 22 Solid Waste of the City Code
- 7. An Ordinance Adopting Chapter 22.5 Storm Sewer Illicit Discharge and Illegal Connection of the City Charter
- 8. An Ordinance Adopting Chapter 25 Water, Sewer and Sewage Disposal of the Code of the City of Stonecrest
- 9. Resolution regarding Procurement and Credit Card Policy
- 10. Discussion of the 2019 Fiscal Year Budget

III. ADJOURNMENT: